
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033716-2025 

Award

Perimeter Intrusion Detection (PID)

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-033716

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050e51 (view related notices)

Published 19 June 2025, 1:41pm

Scope 

Reference

C355400

Description

Supply, installation, commissioning and training for the operation of the Perimeter Intruder
Detection System (PIDS) together with associated works. Upgrade the existing o
incorporate short range doppler radar to the internal fence and fibre optic vibration
detection system to the external perimeter fence to upgrade the perimeter security
standards. (CBR0191)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033716-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033716-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-050e51


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. Perimeter Intruder Detection (PID) System

Supplier

MITIE SECURITY LIMITED

Contract value

£787,000 excluding VAT

£944,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

16 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

16 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 30 June 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 6

Earliest date the contract will be signed

21 July 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

11 August 2025 to 12 January 2026

5 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

79710000 - Security services

79714000 - Surveillance services

Contract locations

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire



Page 4 to 6

Information about tenders 

3 tenders received

3 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

2 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

MITIE SECURITY LIMITED

Companies House: 02938041

Level 12 The Shard



Page 5 to 6

London

SE1 9SG

United Kingdom

Email: mtsm.onlinetender@mitie.com

Website: http://www.mitie.com

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

David Brazenell

Contract 1. Perimeter Intruder Detection (PID) System

Contracting authority 

Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJTT-4587-BLBM

mailto:mtsm.onlinetender@mitie.com
http://www.mitie.com


Page 6 to 6

Highbury Hospital, Highbury Road

Nottingham

NG6 9DR

United Kingdom

Contact name: Chris Dwyer

Email: chris.dwyer@nottshc.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:chris.dwyer@nottshc.nhs.uk
https://www.nottinghamshirehealthcare.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Perimeter Intruder Detection (PID) System
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	MITIE SECURITY LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Nottinghamshire Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-07-03T20:43:43+0100
	TCPDF




